Attorneys with two to five years of experience:  $182.00 

Attorneys with less than two years of experience:  $166.00 

Paralegals and law clerks:  $122.00 

Notwithstanding the above, it is further agreed that Service Provider’s fees and  

reasonable expenses shall not exceed the sum of Ninety-Eight Thousand Dollars 

and No/100’s ($98,000.00), payable from City Fund: 605-036-1651-5304.  

Service Provider will not incur additional fees and expenses without prior written 

authorization from the City.  All bills for services rendered shall be submitted 

monthly to the City Attorney.  Such billings shall be accompanied by